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CONDITIONS OF SALE 
 

All sheep will be sold under the Auspices of the Society and the LAA National Conditions 
of Sale (Livestock Auctioneers Association).  These can be viewed at ...  
www.texel.co.uk/societyrules 
 

Neck tags supplied by the Society must be worn by all sheep PRIOR to the inspection. 
 

Individual animal ID numbers on ear tags must match the ID number displayed in the 
sales catalogue and substitute catalogue. 
 

DISCLAIMER 
While every effort is made to ensure accuracy of information contained within the Texel 
Sheep Society Sale Catalogues, the Pedigree information is supplied by the Breeder to 
the Society and to their best knowledge and belief the information contained therein is 
true and correct. No responsibility can be accepted for any errors or omissions or any 
reliance on use of the information to readers 
 

AUCTION MART RULES FOR VENDORS  
 

The Shepherd in charge must bring their respective lots forward, take them to and from 
the Sale Ring, attend until delivered and assist in trucking if required as the Auctioneers 
will be responsible only for what is delivered to the purchaser.  Should the Shepherd 
not be in attendance at the time his lots fall to be sold, it will be passed over and taken at 
the end of Sale. 
 

All Stock will proceed in the order of the Catalogue and all lots not previously entered 
will be sold only when the list is finished. 
 

All purchases to be settled for and taken delivery of on the Day of Sale. 
 

No stock can be removed without a Pass. 
 

Purchasers should see that their Stock is correct before leaving the gates, as no 
deduction can be made afterwards. 
 

No Private Sales prior to the Stock being offered by Auction will be allowed or recognised 
by the Salesman. 
 

The usual commission must be paid on consignments sold privately within this Market. 
 

Every assistance in loading or keeping overnight, for the accommodation only of Buyers, 
will be arranged, as far as possible, by the Auctioneers, who will not be responsible for 
loss or damage incurred thereby. 
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 INDEX 

 
 Prefix Lot Number 
 Name 

 BOYD, DAVID & JAMES, 65 BALLYBRACKEN ROAD, DOAGH,  CRAWFORDSLAN F1-2 

 BALLYCLARE, COUNTY ANTRIM, BT39 0TQ 

 BOYD, PETER, 8 LOGWOOD ROAD, BALLYCLARE, COUNTY  POSEYHILL F30-37 

 ANTRIM, BT39 9LR 

 GAULT, ALASTAIR, 37 CARNTALL ROAD, NEWTOWNABBEY,  FORKINS F12-14,  

 COUNTY ANTRIM, BT36 5SQ F46-53 

 GAULT, BETH & JACK, 37 CARNTALL ROAD,  CHERRYVALE F54-56 

 NEWTOWNABBEY, COUNTY ANTRIM, BT36 5SQ 

 HAMILL, SEAN, 1A GORTNARNEY ROAD, LIMAVADY,  DONALDS VIEW F11 

 COUNTY LONDONDERRY, BT49 0PZ 

 MCCONVILLE, MARTIN, 39 GLENHONE ROAD,  GLENHONE F17-23 

 RATHFRILAND, COUNTY DOWN, BT34 5DY 

 MULLIGAN, ROBERT, 21 BRAGUE ROAD, BANBRIDGE,  BRAGUE F3-10 

 COUNTY DOWN, BT32 5LA 

 O'CONNOR, BAILLIE, 19 DRUMGOOLAND ROAD,  WINDERMERE F29 

 SEAFORDE, COUNTY DOWN, BT30 8NT 

 O'CONNOR, PAUL & BAILLIE, 19 DRUMGOOLAND ROAD,  DRUMGOOLAND F27-28,  

 SEAFORDE, COUNTY DOWN, BT30 8NT F38-39,  
 F44-45 

 RAFFERTY, DARA, 95 GELVIN RIAD, DUNGIVEN, CO  MILL ROAD  F24-26,  

 DERRY, BT47 4QX TEXELS F40-43 

 WATSON, JOHN W, 107 LOUGHINISLAND ROAD,  DUVARREN F15-16 

 ANNACLOY, DOWNPATRICK, COUNTY DOWN, BT30 8JL 
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In-Lamb Gimmers 
 
DAVID & JAMES BOYD CRAWFORDSLAND BOY 

 1 CRAWFORDSLAND BOY1501064(1) Born: 21/02/2015 
 
 Sire: MILLCOMB VINDICATOR VMM1400329(E) by KNOCK URSUS HAK1300523(1) 

 Dam: BOY1200505(1) by BEECHVALE SUPERIOR RNB1100093(2) 

 GDam: BOY1000022(2) by POSEYHILL OKLAHOMA XPB080071(1) 

 GGDam:BOY06025(1) by RAMS LANDMARK GGG05047(2) 

 Service Sire: BALLYGROOGAN YORKIE by CORSKIE WHOPPER GNJ1500002(1) 

 Service Details: AI 21/09/2016 

 

 2 CRAWFORDSLAND BOY1501040(E) Born: 17/02/2015 
 
 Sire: MILLCOMB VINDICATOR VMM1400329(E) by KNOCK URSUS HAK1300523(1) 

 Dam: BOY1200486(2) by BEECHVALE SUPERIOR RNB1100093(2) 

 GDam: BOY07010(1) by STRAIDARRAN JACK ASS WXS03014(2) 
 GGDam:BOY05004(3) by CRAWFORDSLAND KRACKER BOY04025(1) 

 Service Sire: BALLYGROOGAN YORKIE by CORSKIE WHOPPER GNJ1500002(1) 

 Service Details: AI 21/09/2016 

 

 Service Sires 

 
 BALLYGROOGAN YORKIE WVB1600275(E) Born: 13/02/2016 

 Sire: CORSKIE WHOPPER by GLENSIDE VALHALLA FPG1400768(E) 

 Dam: CVC1300593(1) by BRAEHEAD THE REAL MCCOY QDA1200214(2) 

 GDam: CVC08127(1) by BALLYBROONEY MATADOR E.EWI06028(2) 
 GGDam: CVC06228(1) by CLOUGHER KASSANOVA CVC04195(E) 
 
MR ROBERT MULLIGAN BRAGUE MRB 

 3 BRAGUE MRB1500946(1) Born: 12/03/2015 
 
 
 Sire: ETTRICK U TUBE GGH1303117(E) by KNOCK TOPAZ HAK1200409(E) 

 Dam: MRB08019(1) by MILTON OF NOTH MR JOHN MJM06038(2) 

 GDam: MRB02006(3) by CARROWDORE HIGHLITE ERC01042(2) 
 GGDam:MRB98011(1) by HEATHERSTACKS CHARLIE RGL96062(1) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served 12/10/2016 

 

 4 BRAGUE MRB1500945(1) Born: 12/03/2015 
 
 Sire: ETTRICK U TUBE GGH1303117(E) by KNOCK TOPAZ HAK1200409(E) 

 Dam: MRB1200500(1) by BLACKSTOWN SPORTSMAN WWB1100162(E) 
 GDam: SEM06051(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 

 GGDam:SEM03012(1) by MONTALTO GIGGALO WHZ00030(2) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served 04/10/2016 
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 5 BRAGUE MRB1500914(1) Born: 20/02/2015 
 
 Sire: ENNISCRONE VAN GAAL GAI14057(E) by STRATHBOGIE TERMINATOR IJS1200069(E 
 Dam: MRB1300613(2) by BLACKSTOWN SPORTSMAN WWB1100162(E) 

 GDam: MRB09046(1) by CONNACHAN O2 YSM080002(E) 

 GGDam:MRB04003(1) by BOAT JETSETTER JPB03027(2) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served 28/10/2016 

 

 6 BRAGUE MRB1500913(2) Born: 21/02/2015 
 
 Sire: ETTRICK U TUBE GGH1303117(E) by KNOCK TOPAZ HAK1200409(E) 

 Dam: MRB08011(2) by MILTON OF NOTH MR JOHN MJM06038(2) 

 GDam: MRB02056(2) by SWEET WALL HOPEWELL MPW01057(2) 

 GGDam:MRB99039(2) by HEATHERSTACKS CHARLIE RGL96062(1) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served 24/09/2016 

 

 7 BRAGUE MRB1500930(1) Born: 01/03/2015 
 
 
 Sire: ETTRICK U TUBE GGH1303117(E) by KNOCK TOPAZ HAK1200409(E) 

 Dam: MRB1000061(2) by BRAGUE NELSON MRB07066(1) 
 GDam: MRB04062(3) by BRAGUE JACK MRB03023(1) 

 GGDam:MRB01016(2) by BALLYDESLAND FENCER GBA99011(1) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served late September 

 

 8 BRAGUE MRB1500901(1) Born: 06/02/2015 
 
 Sire: ETTRICK U TUBE GGH1303117(E) by KNOCK TOPAZ HAK1200409(E) 
 Dam: MRB1300678(2) by MILLCOMB STOBART VMM1100002(2) 

 GDam: MRB1000028(2) by CONNACHAN O2 YSM080002(E) 

 GGDam:MRB08055(2) by BRAGUE NELSON MRB07066(1) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served late September 

 

 9 BRAGUE MRB1500950(2) Born: 11/03/2015 
 
 Sire: ETTRICK U TUBE GGH1303117(E) by KNOCK TOPAZ HAK1200409(E) 

 Dam: MRB1100272(1) by BACKBURN ROSSI JDO1000005(2) 

 GDam: MRB08026(2) by MILTON OF NOTH MR JOHN MJM06038(2) 

 GGDam:MRB03046(2) by MILNBANK YESTERDAY LYM93027(2) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served 25/09/2016 
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 10 BRAGUE MRB1500968(2) Born: 12/03/2015 
 
 Sire: ETTRICK U TUBE GGH1303117(E) by KNOCK TOPAZ HAK1200409(E) 
 Dam: MRB1300641(2) by MILLCOMB STOBART VMM1100002(2) 

 GDam: MRB1100276(2) by BACKBURN ROSSI JDO1000005(2) 

 GGDam:MRB07082(1) by HEXEL MOFO MZH06049(2) 

 Service Sire: WALTON-LEA WARBURTON by STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. IJS1400759(E) 

 Service Details: Served late September 

 

 Service Sires 

 
 WALTON-LEA WARBURTON QKW1502555(1) Born: 04/03/2015 

 Sire: STRATHBOGIE V.I.P. by STRATHBOGIE UNTOUCHABLE IJS1300280(E) 

 Dam: QKW1100005(1) by MOSSKNOWE PUDSEY FWM09627(1) 
 GDam: IJS09269(E) by MILLAR'S OUTSTANDING VMG08528(E) 

 GGDam: IJS05035(E) by CASTLECAIRN KUNG FOO FIGHTER RNA04330(E) 
 
SEAN HAMILL DONALDS VIEW HYV 

 11 DONALDS VIEW HYV1500065(2) Born: 05/02/2015 
 
 Sire: MEIFOD VERDI JXF1402246(E) by TOPHILL ULRICH HPH1300536(E) 

 Dam: VMA1300697(E) by HUMESTON TALENT GIH1200496(2) 

 GDam: GGG07003(2) by BALTIER JUST LOOK FEB03015(3) 
 GGDam:GGG03005(2) by MUIRESK FOREVER MSK99024(E) 

 Service Sire: SANDELFORD WOLVERINE by ORRISDALE VIKING KAO1401121(1) 

 Service Details: AI 14/09/2016 

 Notes: service sire 4th place Balmoral and 2nd place Ballymena and Limavady shows 

 

 Service Sires 

 
 SANDELFORD WOLVERINE HEN1500364(1) Born: 16/02/2015 

 Sire: ORRISDALE VIKING by KNOCK TRIDENT HAK1200387(E) 

 Dam: HEN1000048(E) by MILNBANK PRINCIPAL LYM09672(1) 

 GDam: HEN06001(2) by HALTCLIFFE KAISER RHT04018(2) 
 GGDam: HEN04004(2) by CRAILLOCH GALAXY MAE00048(2) 
 
MR ALASTAIR GAULT FORKINS GAF 

 12 FORKINS GAF1501381(E) Born: 10/03/2015 
 
 
 Sire: DUNCRYNE UBER COOL JRV1300796(1) by BALTIER THUNDERBIRD FEB1200211(1) 

 Dam: GAF090008(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GDam: MPW02003(E) by SPRINGHILL EXPERT FTS98065(3) 
 GGDam:HBR98022(2) by CAMBWELL DARKY LTC97051(2) 

 Service Sire: USK VALE WAR-LORD by GLENSIDE VALHALLA FPG1400768(E) 

 Service Details: AI 22/09/2016 

 Notes: Maternal sister sold 4200gns, full brother 1200gns 
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 13 FORKINS GAF1501398(3) Born: 11/04/2015 
 
 Sire: DUNCRYNE UBER COOL JRV1300796(1) by BALTIER THUNDERBIRD FEB1200211(1) 
 Dam: GAF1100354(1) by DUNCRYNE RINGMASTER JRV1000001(1) 

 GDam: GAF080037(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:WWB02057(2) by IRISH HILL HARPER KIW01001(2) 

 Service Sire: USK VALE WAR-LORD by GLENSIDE VALHALLA FPG1400768(E) 

 Service Details: AI 22/09/2016 

 Notes: Young triplet, maternal sister sold 1450gns 

 

 14 FORKINS GAF1501397(3) Born: 11/04/2015 
 
 Sire: DUNCRYNE UBER COOL JRV1300796(1) by BALTIER THUNDERBIRD FEB1200211(1) 

 Dam: GAF1100354(1) by DUNCRYNE RINGMASTER JRV1000001(1) 
 GDam: GAF080037(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:WWB02057(2) by IRISH HILL HARPER KIW01001(2) 

 Service Sire: USK VALE WAR-LORD by GLENSIDE VALHALLA FPG1400768(E) 

 Service Details: Served 08/10/2016 

 Notes: Triplet sister to previous lot 
 
 Service Sires 

 
 USK VALE WAR-LORD UVP1501751(E) Born: 18/02/2015 

 Sire: GLENSIDE VALHALLA by STRATHBOGIE UPPING THE ANTE IJS1300205(E) 

 Dam: GAF1300824(E) by KNOCK TRAVIS HAK1200402(E) 
 GDam: GAF080023(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam: GAF04077(E) by KNOCK IMPULSE HAK02109(E) 
 
 
JOHN W WATSON DUVARREN WWD 

 15 DUVARREN WWD1500719(1) Born: 24/02/2015 
 
 Sire: DUVARREN ULTRA WWD1300531(2) by DUVARREN TEXAN WWD1200423(2) 

 Dam: WWD1200467(2) by MILLCOMB POPSTAR VMM09039(E) 
 GDam: WWD07088(2) by TAMNAMONEY KING OF THE MOUNTAIN SRY04041(1) 

 GGDam:WWD02042(2) by CARROWDORE HIGHLITE ERC01042(2) 

 Service Sire: BLACKSTOWN YULE by HULL HOUSE WING COMMANDER MJH1504975(E) 

 Service Details: Served 20/09/2016 

 Notes: Strong gimmer with excellent conformation. In lamb to new stock sire, super size 

 

 16 DUVARREN WWD1500721(2) Born: 24/02/2015 
 
 Sire: CLUNTAGH ULTIMATE MGC1300279(E) by CORNERSTONE TIN TIN SID1200264(E) 

 Dam: WWD1000019(1) by KILCOAN PELE TMK09014(1) 

 GDam: WWD03008(2) by CARROWDORE HIGHLITE ERC01042(2) 
 GGDam:WHM96046(2) by BRAGUE ARKLE MRB94014(1) 

 Service Sire: DUVARREN WINSTON by DUVARREN ULTRA WWD1300531(2) 

 Service Details: Served 22/09/2016 

 Notes: Both gimmers are naturally reared, no meal fed as lambs or this year 
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 Service Sires 

 
 DUVARREN WINSTON WWD1500703(1) Born: 21/02/2015 

 Sire: DUVARREN ULTRA by DUVARREN TEXAN WWD1200423(2) 

 Dam: WWD1200466(2) by MILLCOMB POPSTAR VMM09039(E) 

 GDam: WWD07088(2) by TAMNAMONEY KING OF THE MOUNTAIN SRY04041(1) 
 GGDam: WWD02042(2) by CARROWDORE HIGHLITE ERC01042(2) 

 
 BLACKSTOWN YULE WWB1600903(E) Born: 01/02/2016 

 Sire: HULL HOUSE WING COMMANDER by GARNGOUR VODKA CJN1403171(E) 

 Dam: GRS1301206(1) by DRUMGOOLAND TATTOO OCP1200151(1) 

 GDam: GRS1000103(E) by MEADOWVALE PANORAMA RMM09085(E) 
 GGDam: GRS07030(E) by WAEN MARADDONA JJW06278(2) 
 
MARTIN MCCONVILLE GLENHONE MNV 

 17 GLENHONE MNV1500182(2) Born: 15/03/2015 
 
 Sire: HADDO UNDERCOVER KWJ1300564(3) by KNOCK TROJAN HAK1200420(E) 

 Dam: MNV1200042(2) by MILESTONEHILL REFLEX 1 ALL1000036(2) 

 GDam: WHM1000104(2) by GLENROSS RVG08039(2) 

 GGDam:WHM02057(2) by CARROWDORE HIGHLITE ERC01042(2) 

 Service Sire: SPORTSMANS YORKIE by STRATHBOGIE WHIPLASH IJS1501390(E) 

 Service Details: AI 27/09/2016 

 

 18 GLENHONE MNV1500169(1) Born: 08/02/2015 
 
 Sire: HADDO UNDERCOVER KWJ1300564(3) by KNOCK TROJAN HAK1200420(E) 

 Dam: MNV1200029(2) by DERRYVORE RANGER XOD1000002(2) 

 GDam: BBK1000048(2) by HILLHEAD ORBIT 1 WHM08677(1) 
 GGDam:BBK07085(2) by SHEEPBRIDGE MONEYMAKER BSS06024(1) 

 Service Sire: SPORTSMANS YORKIE by STRATHBOGIE WHIPLASH IJS1501390(E) 

 Service Details: Served 30/09/2016 

 19 GLENHONE MNV1500178(2) Born: 12/03/2015 
 
 
 Sire: HADDO UNDERCOVER KWJ1300564(3) by KNOCK TROJAN HAK1200420(E) 
 Dam: GBA1100188(1) by BACKBURN ROSSI JDO1000005(2) 

 GDam: GBA06027(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 

 GGDam:GBA03037(2) by FAIRMOUNT IRON MIKE SAF02046(1) 

 Service Sire: MILNBANK WHIPLASH by MILNBANK VAN WILDER LYM1401278(2) 

 Service Details: Served 30/09/2016 

 

 20 GLENHONE MNV1500190(2) Born: 01/04/2015 
 
 Sire: HADDO UNDERCOVER KWJ1300564(3) by KNOCK TROJAN HAK1200420(E) 

 Dam: GAF1300804(1) by KNOCK TRAVIS HAK1200402(E) 

 GDam: GAF090004(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:GAF04077(E) by KNOCK IMPULSE HAK02109(E) 

 Service Sire: MILNBANK WHIPLASH by MILNBANK VAN WILDER LYM1401278(2) 

 Service Details: Served 30/09/2016 

 

 

 



9 

 

 21 GLENHONE MNV1500192(2) Born: 01/04/2015 
 
 Sire: HADDO UNDERCOVER KWJ1300564(3) by KNOCK TROJAN HAK1200420(E) 
 Dam: GAF1300804(1) by KNOCK TRAVIS HAK1200402(E) 

 GDam: GAF090004(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:GAF04077(E) by KNOCK IMPULSE HAK02109(E) 

 Service Sire: SPORTSMANS YORKIE by STRATHBOGIE WHIPLASH IJS1501390(E) 

 Service Details: Served 30/09/2016 

 

 22 GLENHONE MNV1500193(1) Born: 01/04/2015 
 
 Sire: HADDO UNDERCOVER KWJ1300564(3) by KNOCK TROJAN HAK1200420(E) 

 Dam: MNV1300122(2) by CROSSKIRK SUPERSTAR SLF1100011(E) 

 GDam: GBA1100188(1) by BACKBURN ROSSI JDO1000005(2) 

 GGDam:GBA06027(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 

 Service Sire: SPORTSMANS YORKIE by STRATHBOGIE WHIPLASH IJS1501390(E) 

 Service Details: Served 30/09/2016 

 

 23 GLENHONE MNV1500179(2) Born: 12/03/2015 
 
 
 Sire: HADDO UNDERCOVER KWJ1300564(3) by KNOCK TROJAN HAK1200420(E) 

 Dam: MNV1300117(2) by HILLHEAD TRADEMARK WHM1200392(2) 
 GDam: ALL1100645(1) by FAIRYWATER RAZORLIGHT FAO1000070(E) 

 GGDam:ALL07077(1) by BALLYNAHONE MENDEZ HBR06051(2) 

 Service Sire: MILNBANK WHIPLASH by MILNBANK VAN WILDER LYM1401278(2) 

 Service Details: Served 30/09/2016 

 

 Service Sires 

 
 MILNBANK WHIPLASH LYM1501948(E) Born: 21/03/2015 

 Sire: MILNBANK VAN WILDER by STRATHBOGIE UNTOUCHABLE IJS1300280(E) 

 Dam: LYM1200659(E) by GLENSIDE RAZZLE DAZZLE FPG1000055(E) 
 GDam: LYM1000042(2) by MILLAR'S OUTSTANDING VMG08528(E) 

 GGDam: LYM08584(1) by DOUGANHILL NAVAHOE GCK07093(E) 

 
 SPORTSMANS YORKIE BGS1602211(E) Born: 11/02/2016 

 Sire: STRATHBOGIE WHIPLASH by MULLAN VIVALDI HBN1400934(E) 

 Dam: BGS1200558(E) by MILNBANK SPECIAL ONE LYM1100405(1) 
 GDam: BGS09018(1) by LOGIE DURNO ODDS-ON IGB088027(2) 

 GGDam: BGS06054(3) by GLENSIDE LEGACY FPG05137(2) 
 
DARA RAFFERTY MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF 

 24 MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF1500023(2) Born: 07/03/2015 
 
 Sire: TEIGLUM MAGNUM CFT06231(2) by HEXEL LEXUS MZH05195(2) 

 Dam: MUC1300174(2) by STRAIDARRAN THE ONE WXS1200129(E) 

 GDam: MUC07018(2) by STRAIDARRAN JACK ASS WXS03014(2) 
 GGDam:ALL01100(1) by BRAGUE GREAT HEART MRB00041(2) 

 Service Sire: SANDELFORD WOLVERINE by ORRISDALE VIKING KAO1401121(1) 

 Service Details: AI 13/09/2016 
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 25 MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF1500021(1) Born: 06/04/2015 
 
 
 Sire: KNOCK URSUS HAK1300523(1) by SPORTSMANS TROJAN II BGS1200587(E) 

 Dam: MUC1300160(1) by STRAIDARRAN THE ONE WXS1200129(E) 

 GDam: SAF09078(2) by FORKINS NELSON GAF07007(E) 

 GGDam:SAF06056(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 

 Service Sire: SANDELFORD WOLVERINE by ORRISDALE VIKING KAO1401121(1) 

 Service Details: AI 13/09/2016 

 

 26 MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF1500020(2) Born: 15/02/2015 
 
 Sire: KNOCK URSUS HAK1300523(1) by SPORTSMANS TROJAN II BGS1200587(E) 

 Dam: MUC1300164(2) by STRAIDARRAN THE ONE WXS1200129(E) 

 GDam: WYJ1000005(E) by TULLAGH NEPTUNE CJT07023(2) 
 GGDam:KSF04008(1) by CORNERSTONE ISAAC SID02004(2) 

 Service Sire: SANDELFORD WOLVERINE by ORRISDALE VIKING KAO1401121(1) 

 Service Details: SERVED 12/10/2016 

 

 Service Sires 

 
 SANDELFORD WOLVERINE HEN1500364(1) Born: 16/02/2015 

 Sire: ORRISDALE VIKING by KNOCK TRIDENT HAK1200387(E) 

 Dam: HEN1000048(E) by MILNBANK PRINCIPAL LYM09672(1) 

 GDam: HEN06001(2) by HALTCLIFFE KAISER RHT04018(2) 
 GGDam: HEN04004(2) by CRAILLOCH GALAXY MAE00048(2) 

 
 
PAUL & BAILLIE O'CONNOR DRUMGOOLAND OCP 

 27 DRUMGOOLAND OCP1500440(E) Born: 12/02/2015 
 
 Sire: OBERSTOWN USAIN BOLT E.PFI1300026(E) by KELSO PAVAROTTI MBZ09002(E) 

 Dam: GAF1401154(E) by STRATHBOGIE TERMINATOR IJS1200069(E) 

 GDam: GAF1200584(E) by ETTRICK RAINBOW WARRIOR GGH1000041(E) 

 GGDam:GAF090008(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 Service Sire: DOUGANHILL YOUNG GUN by SPORTSMANS TREMENDOUS II BGS1200471(E) 

 Service Details: AI 14/09/2016 

 Notes: Grand dam is super rainbow warrior daughter purchased from Forkins. Very  

 consistent breeding family. Service sire overall champion Carlisle 2016 12,000gns 

 

 28 DRUMGOOLAND OCP1500435(E) Born: 06/02/2015 
 
 Sire: DUNCRYNE UBER COOL JRV1300796(1) by BALTIER THUNDERBIRD FEB1200211(1) 

 Dam: IJS1200091(E) by CASTLECAIRN SAS COMMANDER RNA1100205(2) 
 GDam: CJN085567(2) by HEXEL LEXUS MZH05195(2) 

 GGDam:CJN06079(1) by GARNGOUR LIGHTNING CJN05054(2) 

 Service Sire: STAINTON YASIN by HEXEL WILDCARD MZH1500077(E) 

 Service Details: AI 14/09/2016 

 Notes: This gimmer is maternal sister to last years top price at this sale, full siser to last  

 years overall champion 
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 Service Sires 

 
 DOUGANHILL YOUNG GUN GCK1609076(E) Born: 01/03/2016 

 Sire: SPORTSMANS TREMENDOUS II by MILNBANK SPECIAL ONE LYM1100405( 

 Dam: GCK1304101(2) by HULL HOUSE SPECIAL BREW MJH1101250(1) 
 GDam: GCK1000175(2) by FACHELL PISTOL PETE MIF091126(E) 

 GGDam: GCK06127(2) by GLENSIDE KING II FPG04308(1) 

 
 STAINTON YASIN WPS1600880(E) Born: 15/02/2016 

 Sire: HEXEL WILDCARD by DRUMPARK UNIQUE SRK1300463(E) 

 Dam: WPS1400620(E) by ANGLEZARKE UNO SSQ1300204(E) 
 GDam: WPS1200334(E) by CARRAN SUTHERLAND'S STAR SCK1100086(E) 

 GGDam: WPS1000069(E) by CAMBWELL MOUNTAIN LTC06046(1) 
 
BAILLIE O'CONNOR WINDERMERE OCL 

 29 WINDERMERE OCL1500553(2) Born: 06/02/2015 
 
 Sire: DUNCRYNE UBER COOL JRV1300796(1) by BALTIER THUNDERBIRD FEB1200211(1) 

 Dam: HBR1100358(3) by BALLYNAHONE RISSOTO HBR1000018(2) 

 GDam: HBR08014(1) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 
 GGDam:HBR06024(1) by CASTLECAIRN KENNEDY RNA04308(E) 

 Service Sire: DOUGANHILL YOUNG GUN by SPORTSMANS TREMENDOUS II BGS1200471(E) 

 Service Details: AI 14/09/2016 

 Notes: Service sire champion Carlisle 2016 purchased for 12,000gns 

 

 Service Sires 

 
 DOUGANHILL YOUNG GUN GCK1609076(E) Born: 01/03/2016 

 Sire: SPORTSMANS TREMENDOUS II by MILNBANK SPECIAL ONE LYM1100405( 

 Dam: GCK1304101(2) by HULL HOUSE SPECIAL BREW MJH1101250(1) 

 GDam: GCK1000175(2) by FACHELL PISTOL PETE MIF091126(E) 
 GGDam: GCK06127(2) by GLENSIDE KING II FPG04308(1) 
 
MR BOYD POSEYHILL XPB 

 30 POSEYHILL XPB1500737(E) Born: 15/02/2015 
 
 Sire: GLENSIDE VEEGEE FPG1400778(2) by CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO RNA1300465(E) 

 Dam: XPB09083(E) by POSEYHILL ORGANGRINDER XPB080031(1) 

 GDam: CSB06348(1) by CRAIGHEAD HERCULES CMC01036(2) 

 GGDam:CSB97053(2) by CRAIG CANTONA VMC96015(2) 

 Service Sire: AULDHOUSEBURN YIPPEE KI YAY by GLENSIDE WILLIE WINKIE FPG1501071(2) 

 Service Details: AI 23/09/2016 

 

 31 POSEYHILL XPB1500826(E) Born: 10/03/2015 
 
 Sire: FAIRYWATER VENDETTA FAO1400544(E) by SPORTSMANS SUPREME BGS1100303(E 

 Dam: XPB1100225(E) by MILLAR'S OUTSTANDING VMG08528(E) 

 GDam: GAF06044(2) by CASTLECAIRN KENNEDY RNA04308(E) 
 GGDam:GAF03068(3) by GLENSIDE IDOL FPG02001(1) 

 Service Sire: BALLYGROOGAN YORKIE by CORSKIE WHOPPER GNJ1500002(1) 

 Service Details: SERVED 24/10/2016 
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 32 POSEYHILL XPB1500835(E) Born: 14/02/2015 
 
 
 Sire: GLENSIDE VEEGEE FPG1400778(2) by CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO RNA1300465(E) 

 Dam: XPB09083(E) by POSEYHILL ORGANGRINDER XPB080031(1) 

 GDam: CSB06348(1) by CRAIGHEAD HERCULES CMC01036(2) 

 GGDam:CSB97053(2) by CRAIG CANTONA VMC96015(2) 

 Service Sire: BALLYGROOGAN YORKIE by CORSKIE WHOPPER GNJ1500002(1) 

 Service Details: AI 23/09/2016 

 

 33 POSEYHILL XPB1500815(E) Born: 15/02/2015 
 
 Sire: GLENSIDE VEEGEE FPG1400778(2) by CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO RNA1300465(E) 

 Dam: XPB09083(E) by POSEYHILL ORGANGRINDER XPB080031(1) 

 GDam: CSB06348(1) by CRAIGHEAD HERCULES CMC01036(2) 
 GGDam:CSB97053(2) by CRAIG CANTONA VMC96015(2) 

 Service Sire: POSEYHILL VIKING by KNOCK TRAVIS HAK1200402(E) 

 Service Details: SERVED 10/10/2016 

 

 34 POSEYHILL XPB1500743(E) Born: 16/02/2015 
 
 Sire: FAIRYWATER VENDETTA FAO1400544(E) by SPORTSMANS SUPREME BGS1100303(E 

 Dam: XPB1100225(E) by MILLAR'S OUTSTANDING VMG08528(E) 
 GDam: GAF06044(2) by CASTLECAIRN KENNEDY RNA04308(E) 

 GGDam:GAF03068(3) by GLENSIDE IDOL FPG02001(1) 

 Service Sire: GLENSIDE VEEGEE by CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO RNA1300465(E) 

 Service Details: AI 23/09/2016 

 

 35 POSEYHILL XPB1500793(2) Born: 15/02/2015 
 
 Sire: GLENSIDE VEEGEE FPG1400778(2) by CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO RNA1300465(E) 
 Dam: XPB1300519(1) by KELSO PAVAROTTI MBZ09002(E) 

 GDam: XPB1100223(2) by POSEYHILL OKLAHOMA XPB080071(1) 

 GGDam:KBP05109(2) by SENEIRL HERNANDO CAS01107(2) 

 Service Sire: BALLYGROOGAN YORKIE by CORSKIE WHOPPER GNJ1500002(1) 

 Service Details: AI 23/09/2016 

 

 36 POSEYHILL XPB1500753(E) Born: 10/03/2015 
 
 
 Sire: FAIRYWATER VENDETTA FAO1400544(E) by SPORTSMANS SUPREME BGS1100303(E 

 Dam: XPB1100225(E) by MILLAR'S OUTSTANDING VMG08528(E) 

 GDam: GAF06044(2) by CASTLECAIRN KENNEDY RNA04308(E) 
 GGDam:GAF03068(3) by GLENSIDE IDOL FPG02001(1) 

 Service Sire: GLENSIDE VEEGEE by CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO RNA1300465(E) 

 Service Details: AI 23/09/2016 
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 37 POSEYHILL XPB1500739(E) Born: 17/02/2015 
 
 Sire: GLENSIDE VEEGEE FPG1400778(2) by CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO RNA1300465(E) 
 Dam: XPB09083(E) by POSEYHILL ORGANGRINDER XPB080031(1) 

 GDam: CSB06348(1) by CRAIGHEAD HERCULES CMC01036(2) 

 GGDam:CSB97053(2) by CRAIG CANTONA VMC96015(2) 

 Service Sire: AULDHOUSEBURN YIPPEE KI YAY by GLENSIDE WILLIE WINKIE FPG1501071(2) 

 Service Details: AI 23/09/2016 
 
 
 
 Service Sires 

 
 GLENSIDE VEEGEE FPG1400778(2) Born: 16/02/2014 

 Sire: CASTLECAIRN UNION LIDO by TEIGLUM TORNADO CFT1201701(E) 

 Dam: FPG1100215(E) by STRATHBOGIE PYTHON IJS09289(E) 

 GDam: FPG05050(2) by CASTLECAIRN KELTIC STAR RNA04375(1) 

 GGDam: FPG02096(3) by GLENSIDE HIS NIBS FPG01001(2) 

 
 POSEYHILL VIKING XPB1400679(E) Born: 10/03/2014 

 Sire: KNOCK TRAVIS by SPORTSMANS SUPREME BGS1100303(E) 

 Dam: XPB1100225(E) by MILLAR'S OUTSTANDING VMG08528(E) 

 GDam: GAF06044(2) by CASTLECAIRN KENNEDY RNA04308(E) 

 GGDam: GAF03068(3) by GLENSIDE IDOL FPG02001(1) 

 
 AULDHOUSEBURN YIPPEE KI YAY BYZ1615446(E) Born: 02/02/2016 

 Scrapie genotype: Scrapie plan ARR/ARR (Private) 

 Sire: GLENSIDE WILLIE WINKIE by CORNMORE VELVET JACKET LTE1400381(E 

 Dam: FPG1300615(3) by MELLOR VALE THE ONE BCM1200132(E) 

 GDam: FPG1000017(E) by MUIRESK BLONDIN MSK95017(3) 
 GGDam: FPG05188(2) by CASTLECAIRN KELTIC STAR RNA04375(1) 

 
 BALLYGROOGAN YORKIE WVB1600275(E) Born: 13/02/2016 

 Sire: CORSKIE WHOPPER by GLENSIDE VALHALLA FPG1400768(E) 

 Dam: CVC1300593(1) by BRAEHEAD THE REAL MCCOY QDA1200214(2) 

 GDam: CVC08127(1) by BALLYBROONEY MATADOR E.EWI06028(2) 
 GGDam: CVC06228(1) by CLOUGHER KASSANOVA CVC04195(E) 
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 ET Pregnancies 
 
PAUL & BAILLIE O'CONNOR DRUMGOOLAND OCP 

 38 ROHAN YMK1300256(E) Born: 12/03/2013 
 
 Sire: GLENSIDE TOPGUN FPG1200411(1) by HULL HOUSE SPACE COWBOY MJH1101543(1 

 Dam: MKR1000013(E) by TULLAGH LEGEND CJT05007(2) 

 GDam: SAF06087(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 
 GGDam:SAF03004(2) by FORDAFOURIE INDIANA LAF02065(2) 

 Service Sire: STAINTON YASIN by HEXEL WILDCARD MZH1500077(E) 

 Service Details: AI'd 14/09/2016 Scanned single 

 Notes: Dam has bred females to 7,000gns, 3,000gns twice and 1,000gns. All out of last  

 years crop of gimmers. Dam also bred 1st Placed Ram Lamb RUAS 2015. 

 

 39 STRATHBOGIE IJS1200091(E) Born: 20/02/2012 
 
 Sire: CASTLECAIRN SAS COMMANDER RNA1100205(2) by KNOCK POWERPACKER HAK091 
 Dam: CJN085567(2) by HEXEL LEXUS MZH05195(2) 

 GDam: CJN06079(1) by GARNGOUR LIGHTNING CJN05054(2) 

 GGDam:CJN04031(E) by CLYNNOG JOE TEX ODC03024(1) 

 Service Sire: STAINTON YASIN by HEXEL WILDCARD MZH1500077(E) 

 Service Details: AI'd 14/09/2016. Scanned Single 

 Notes: Dam purchased privately from Strathbogie, Top price at this sale last year. Daughter  

 was ????champion at same sale as ewe lamb. Twin embryo. 

 

 Service Sires 

 
 STAINTON YASIN WPS1600880(E) Born: 15/02/2016 

 Sire: HEXEL WILDCARD by DRUMPARK UNIQUE SRK1300463(E) 

 Dam: WPS1400620(E) by ANGLEZARKE UNO SSQ1300204(E) 

 GDam: WPS1200334(E) by CARRAN SUTHERLAND'S STAR SCK1100086(E) 
 GGDam: WPS1000069(E) by CAMBWELL MOUNTAIN LTC06046(1) 
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 Empty Ewe Lambs 
 
DARA RAFFERTY MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF 

 40 MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF1600030(2) Born: 09/02/2016 
 
 Sire: SANDELFORD WOLVERINE HEN1500364(1) by ORRISDALE VIKING KAO1401121(1) 

 Dam: MUC1300160(1) by STRAIDARRAN THE ONE WXS1200129(E) 
 GDam: SAF09078(2) by FORKINS NELSON GAF07007(E) 

 GGDam:SAF06056(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 

 

 41 MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF1600029(2) Born: 09/02/2016 
 
 Sire: SANDELFORD WOLVERINE HEN1500364(1) by ORRISDALE VIKING KAO1401121(1) 
 Dam: MUC1300160(1) by STRAIDARRAN THE ONE WXS1200129(E) 

 GDam: SAF09078(2) by FORKINS NELSON GAF07007(E) 

 GGDam:SAF06056(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 

 

 42 MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF1600028(2) Born: 09/02/2016 
 
 Sire: KILTARIFF WARRIOR BBK1500692(1) by COWAL VICEROY CKC1404664(E) 

 Dam: MUC1300164(2) by STRAIDARRAN THE ONE WXS1200129(E) 

 GDam: WYJ1000005(E) by TULLAGH NEPTUNE CJT07023(2) 

 GGDam:KSF04008(1) by CORNERSTONE ISAAC SID02004(2) 

 

 43 MILL ROAD TEXELS RAF1600031(1) Born: 11/02/2016 
 
 Sire: SANDELFORD WOLVERINE HEN1500364(1) by ORRISDALE VIKING KAO1401121(1) 

 Dam: MUC1300174(2) by STRAIDARRAN THE ONE WXS1200129(E) 

 GDam: MUC07018(2) by STRAIDARRAN JACK ASS WXS03014(2) 
 GGDam:ALL01100(1) by BRAGUE GREAT HEART MRB00041(2) 

 
 
 
PAUL & BAILLIE O'CONNOR DRUMGOOLAND OCP 

 44 DRUMGOOLAND OCP1600591(E) Born: 08/02/2016 
 
 Sire: USK VALE WAR-LORD UVP1501751(E) by GLENSIDE VALHALLA FPG1400768(E) 

 Dam: YMK1300256(E) by GLENSIDE TOPGUN FPG1200411(1) 

 GDam: MKR1000013(E) by TULLAGH LEGEND CJT05007(2) 

 GGDam:SAF06087(2) by BRAGUE JETHRO MRB03066(1) 

 Notes: Dam has bred females to 7k,3k twice,2k & 1k 

 45 DRUMGOOLAND OCP1600596(E) Born: 06/02/2016 
 
 Sire: TEIGLUM VIGILANTE CFT1403036(E) by GARNGOUR ULTIMATUM CJN1302218(E) 

 Dam: VMG1000122(E) by MELLOR VALE MASTERPIECE BCM06007(E) 

 GDam: VMG06149(2) by CORRIE LANCELOT BCE05059(1) 
 GGDam:VMG04018(2) by CRAILLOCH GALAXY MAE00048(2) 

 Notes: Sister 3rd placed ewe lamb RUAS 2016. Full sister sold to 3k 
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MR ALASTAIR GAULT FORKINS GAF 
 

 46 FORKINS GAF1601661(1) Born: 13/02/2016 
 
 Sire: TEIGLUM VIGILANTE CFT1403036(E) by GARNGOUR ULTIMATUM CJN1302218(E) 

 Dam: GAF1401114(E) by OBERSTOWN USAIN BOLT E.PFI1300026(E) 
 GDam: GAF080023(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:GAF04077(E) by KNOCK IMPULSE HAK02109(E) 

 Notes: Dams maternal sister sold 15,000gns 

 

 47 FORKINS GAF1601691(E) Born: 15/02/2016 
 
 Sire: BALLYNAHONE WILD CHILD HBR1500721(E) by TAMNAMONEY TUBORG GOLD SRY1 

 Dam: GAF1300854(E) by ETTRICK RAINBOW WARRIOR GGH1000041(E) 

 GDam: GAF1000052(2) by MULLAN PLAYBOY HBN09052(E) 
 GGDam:GAF07046(2) by TEIGLUM MAGNUM CFT06231(2) 

 Notes: Full brothers 1100 & 1050gns 

 

 48 FORKINS GAF1601611(E) Born: 09/02/2016 
 
 Sire: BALLYNAHONE WILD CHILD HBR1500721(E) by TAMNAMONEY TUBORG GOLD SRY1 

 Dam: GAF1300854(E) by ETTRICK RAINBOW WARRIOR GGH1000041(E) 

 GDam: GAF1000052(2) by MULLAN PLAYBOY HBN09052(E) 

 GGDam:GAF07046(2) by TEIGLUM MAGNUM CFT06231(2) 

 Notes: Same family as 24,000gns one and only 

 

 49 FORKINS GAF1601652(2) Born: 12/02/2016 
 
 Sire: BALLYNAHONE WILD CHILD HBR1500721(E) by TAMNAMONEY TUBORG GOLD SRY1 
 Dam: GAF090019(2) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GDam: GAF06006(E) by CASTLECAIRN KENNEDY RNA04308(E) 

 GGDam:WWB02057(2) by IRISH HILL HARPER KIW01001(2) 

 Notes: Maternal brother 1000gns 

 

 50 FORKINS GAF1601602(E) Born: 03/02/2016 
 
 Sire: BALLYNAHONE WILD CHILD HBR1500721(E) by TAMNAMONEY TUBORG GOLD SRY1 

 Dam: SRY1200615(E) by SPORTSMANS SCANIA BGS1100214(E) 
 GDam: SRY07012(2) by CLYNNOG JOE TEX ODC03024(1) 

 GGDam:SRY03056(2) by CASTLECAIRN ION ROCKET RNA02025(E) 

 Notes: Full brother sold to pedigree flock 

 

 51 FORKINS GAF1601626(E) Born: 11/02/2016 
 
 Sire: BALLYNAHONE WILD CHILD HBR1500721(E) by TAMNAMONEY TUBORG GOLD SRY1 

 Dam: GAF1300825(E) by KNOCK TRAVIS HAK1200402(E) 

 GDam: GAF080023(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 
 GGDam:GAF04077(E) by KNOCK IMPULSE HAK02109(E) 

 Notes: Dams ET sister champion RUAS 2014 
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 52 FORKINS GAF1601683(E) Born: 14/02/2016 
 
 Sire: BALLYNAHONE WILD CHILD HBR1500721(E) by TAMNAMONEY TUBORG GOLD SRY1 

 Dam: GAF1300823(2) by KNOCK TRAVIS HAK1200402(E) 

 GDam: GAF1000026(E) by MULLAN PLAYBOY HBN09052(E) 
 GGDam:GAF080023(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 Notes: Two full sisters retained 

 

 53 FORKINS GAF1601666(1) Born: 13/02/2016 
 
 Sire: BALLYNAHONE WILD CHILD HBR1500721(E) by TAMNAMONEY TUBORG GOLD SRY1 

 Dam: GAF1300836(E) by KNOCK TRAVIS HAK1200402(E) 

 GDam: GAF080016(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:GAF04077(E) by KNOCK IMPULSE HAK02109(E) 

 Notes: Dams sister sold 3700gns 
 
 
 
BETH & JACK GAULT CHERRYVALE GCN 

 54 CHERRYVALE GCN1601776(E) Born: 05/03/2016 
 
 Sire: TEIGLUM VIGILANTE CFT1403036(E) by GARNGOUR ULTIMATUM CJN1302218(E) 
 Dam: GCN1200660(E) by ETTRICK RAINBOW WARRIOR GGH1000041(E) 

 GDam: GAF090009(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:MPW02003(E) by SPRINGHILL EXPERT FTS98065(3) 

 Notes: dam best ewe in flock, sister sold 4200gns 

 

 55 CHERRYVALE GCN1601768(E) Born: 13/02/2016 
 
 Sire: TEIGLUM VIGILANTE CFT1403036(E) by GARNGOUR ULTIMATUM CJN1302218(E) 

 Dam: GCN1200660(E) by ETTRICK RAINBOW WARRIOR GGH1000041(E) 
 GDam: GAF090009(E) by DOUGANHILL MC FLY GCK06073(1) 

 GGDam:MPW02003(E) by SPRINGHILL EXPERT FTS98065(3) 

 Notes: same family as rams sold 65000, 7500 & 4500gns 

 

 56 CHERRYVALE GCN1601763(1) Born: 12/02/2016 
 
 Sire: USK VALE WAR-LORD UVP1501751(E) by GLENSIDE VALHALLA FPG1400768(E) 

 Dam: SID1200312(E) by MOSSKNOWE PUDSEY FWM09627(1) 

 GDam: SID1000052(E) by MULLAN PHOTOGENIC HBN09022(E) 
 GGDam:SID07027(E) by MULLAN MONEY SPINNER HBN06068(2) 

 Notes: maternal brother 1000gns 

 

 

   

 
 


